PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/
Word教程： www.1ppt.com/word/              Excel教程：www.1ppt.com/excel/
资料下载：www.1ppt.com/ziliao/                PPT课件下载：www.1ppt.com/kejian/
范文下载：www.1ppt.com/fanwen/             试卷下载：www.1ppt.com/shiti/
教案下载：www.1ppt.com/jiaoan/

(°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP
Touch
Key
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
LED Driver
16bit PCA UART I2C CH Bits CH Bits COM SEG
OB39R32T1W20SP SOP20 18 40 1024 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 6 25 3 8
OB39R32T1W24SP SOP24 22 40 1024 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 7 12
OB39R32T1W24GP SSOP24 22 40 1024 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 7 12
OB39R32T1W28SP SOP28 26 40 1024 22 3 v 2 2 9 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 5 13
OB39R32T1W32VP LQFP32 30 40 1024 22 3 v 2 2 9 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 7 16
OB39R62T1W20SP SOP20 18 62 1024 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 6 25 3 8
OB39R62T1W24SP SOP24 22 62 1024 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 7 12
OB39R62T1W24GP SSOP24 22 62 1024 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 7 12
OB39R62T1W28SP SOP28 26 62 1024 22 3 v 2 2 9 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 5 13
OB39R62T1W32VP LQFP32 30 62 1024 22 3 v 2 2 9 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 8 25 7 16
OB39R32T2W20SP SOP20 18 40 1408 22 3 v 2 2 6 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 17 25 4 13
OB39R32T2W24SP SOP24 22 40 1408 22 3 v 1 2 6 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 21 25 6 15
OB39R32T2W24GP SSOP24 22 40 1408 22 3 v 2 2 6 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 21 25 6 15
OB39R32T2W28SP SOP28 26 40 1408 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 24 25 7 16
OB39R32T2W32VP LQFP32 30 40 1408 22 3 v 2 2 9 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 24 25 7 16
OB39R62T2W20SP SOP20 18 62 1408 22 3 v 2 2 6 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 17 25 4 13
OB39R62T2W24SP SOP24 22 62 1408 22 3 v 1 2 6 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 21 25 6 15
OB39R62T2W24GP SSOP24 22 62 1408 22 3 v 2 2 6 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 21 25 6 15
OB39R62T2W28SP SOP28 26 62 1408 22 3 v 2 2 8 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 24 25 7 16
OB39R62T2W32VP LQFP32 30 62 1408 22 3 v 2 2 9 12 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 24 25 7 16
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/

Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp. (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP
Touch
 Key
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
LED Driver EEPROM
(B) CH Bits 16bit PCA UART I2C CH Bits COM SEG
OB38A04T1W10MP MSOP10 8 5 320 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 7 16 - - 128
OB38A04T1W14OP SOP14 12 5 320 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 9 16 - - 128
OB38A04T1W16OP SOP16 14 5 320 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 10 16 - - 128
OB38A04T1W20BP QFN20 18 5 320 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 9 16 - - 128
OB38A08T1W10MP MSOP10 8 8 512 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 7 16 - - 128
OB38A08T1W14OP SOP14 12 8 512 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 9 16 - - 128
OB38A08T1W16OP SOP16 14 8 512 16 2 - 1 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ISP, ICP 10 16 - - 128
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/

Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp. (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP
Touch
 Key
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
LED Driver EEPROM
(B) CH Bits 16bit PCA UART I2C CH Bits COM SEG
OB38A08T2W14OP SOP14 11 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 3 7 128
OB38A08T2W16OP SOP16 13 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 5 7 128
OB38A08T2W20EP TSSOP20 17 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38A08T2W20SP SOP20 17 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38A08T2W24EP TSSOP24 21 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38A08T2W24SP SOP24 21 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38A08T2W28EP TSSOP28 25 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38A08T2W28SP SOP28 25 9 640 16 3 v 1 2 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38A16T2W14OP SOP14 11 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 3 7 128
OB38A16T2W16OP SOP16 13 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 5 7 128
OB38A16T2W20EP TSSOP20 17 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38A16T2W20SP SOP20 17 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38A16T2W24EP TSSOP24 21 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38A16T2W24SP SOP24 21 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38A16T2W28EP TSSOP28 25 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38A16T2W28SP SOP28 25 16 1280 16 3 v 1 2 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/

(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp. (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP
Touch
 Key
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
LED Driver EEPROM
(B) CH Bits 16bit PCA UART I2C CH Bits COM SEG
OB38R08T1W10GP SSOP10 8 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 2 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 2 10 ISP, ICP 5 16 3 3 128
OB38R08T1W14OP SOP14 12 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 3 7 128
OB38R08T1W16OP SOP16 14 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 5 7 128
OB38R08T1W20EP TSSOP20 18 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38R08T1W20SP SOP20 18 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38R08T1W20DP QFN20 18 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 11 16 5 11 128
OB38R08T1W24EP TSSOP24 22 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38R08T1W24SP SOP24 22 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38R08T1W28EP TSSOP28 26 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38R08T1W28SP SOP28 26 9 432 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38R16T1W10GP SSOP10 8 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 2 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 2 10 ISP, ICP 5 16 3 3 128
OB38R16T1W14OP SOP14 12 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 3 7 128
OB38R16T1W16OP SOP16 14 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 7 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 7 16 5 7 128
OB38R16T1W20EP TSSOP20 18 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38R16T1W20SP SOP20 18 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 3 13 128
OB38R16T1W20DP QFN20 18 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 11 16 5 11 128
OB38R16T1W24EP TSSOP24 22 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38R16T1W24SP SOP24 22 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 13 16 7 13 128
OB38R16T1W28EP TSSOP28 26 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38R16T1W28SP SOP28 26 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 16 16 7 16 128
OB38S013W20EP TSSOP20 18 16 768 16 2 v 1 1 9 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 11 16 5 11 128
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/

(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
 (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP Comparator
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
CH Bits
16bit PCA UART SPI I2C CH Bits
OB39R08A5U10MP MSOP10 8 8 256 22 2 - 1 - 1 8 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ICP 1 25
OB39R08A3U14OP SOP14 12 8 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 2 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 2 10 ISP, ICP 1 25
OB39R08A3U16OP SOP16 14 8 512 22 2 v 1 - 1 5 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 1 25
OB39R08A3U20GP SSOP20 18 8 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 25
OB39R08A3U20EP TSSOP20 18 8 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 25
OB39R08A3U20BP QFN20 18 8 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 25
OB39R16A3U10MP MSOP10 8 16 512 22 2 v 1 - 1 2 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 2 10 ISP, ICP - 25
OB39R16A3U14OP SOP14 12 16 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 2 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 2 10 ISP, ICP 1 25
OB39R16A3U16OP SOP16 14 16 512 22 2 v 1 - 1 5 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 1 25
OB39R16A3U20GP SSOP20 18 16 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 25
OB39R16A3U20EP TSSOP20 18 16 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 25
OB39R16A3U20BP QFN20 18 16 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 25
OB39R16A6U24SP SOP24 22 16 1280 22 2 v 1 1 1 8 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 14 ISP, ICP - 25
OB39R16A6U28SP SOP28 26 16 1280 22 2 v 1 1 1 8 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 14 ISP, ICP - 25
OB39R16A6U32VP LQFP32 30 16 1280 22 2 v 1 1 1 8 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 14 ISP, ICP - 25
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/

HIRC
(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
 (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP Comparator
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
EEPROM
(B) 16bit PCA UART SPI I2C CH Bits CH Bits
OB38R08A1W10MP MSOP10 8 8 512 16 2 v 1 - 1 4 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 1 10 ISP, ICP 1 16 128
OB38R08A1W14OP SOP14 12 8 512 16 2 v 1 - 1 3 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 2 10 ISP, ICP 1 16 128
OB38R08A1W16OP SOP16 14 8 512 16 2 v 1 - 1 5 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 3 10 ISP, ICP 1 16 128
OB38R08A1W20SP SOP20 18 8 512 16 2 v 1 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 16 128
OB38R08A1W20GP SSOP20 18 8 512 16 2 v 1 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 16 128
OB38R08A1W20BP QFN20 18 8 512 16 2 v 1 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 16 128
OB38S003W20EP TSSOP20 18 8 512 16 2 v 1 1 1 8 12 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10 ISP, ICP 2 16 128
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/

(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
 (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP Comparator
Max.
Speed
(MHz) 16bit PCA UART SPI I2C CH Bits CH Bits
OB37R04G1W10MP MSOP10 8 4 128 24 2 - - - 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ICP 2 24
OB37R04G1W14OP SOP14 12 4 128 24 2 - - - 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ICP 4 24
OB37R04G1W16OP SOP16 14 4 128 24 2 - - - 1 - - 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ICP 4 24
OB37R04A1W10MP MSOP10 8 4 128 24 2 v - - 1 4 10 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ICP 3 24
OB37R04A1W14OP SOP14 12 4 128 24 2 v - - 1 6 10 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ICP 3 24
OB37R04A1W16OP SOP16 14 4 128 24 2 v - - 1 8 10 2.4 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 - - ICP 4 24
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/

IRC
(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
 (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP Comparator
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
RTC LCD
16bit PCA UART SPI I2C CH Bits CH Bits
OB39A16D1W48VP LQFP48 41 16 512 22 2 v - 1 1 7 10 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10
ISP,
ICP
1 25 v 4x27
OB39A16D2W48VP LQFP48 41 16 512 22 2 v 1 1 1 7 10 2.2 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 4 10
ISP,
ICP
1 25 v 4x27
Part No. Package I/O

RAM
(KB)
Max. Speed
(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
(°C )
PWM-M
Int.
Vref
Comparator MDU
32bit 16bit RTC UART SPI I2C CH Bits CH Bits
OB90R32A1U20EP TSSOP20 17 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R32A1U20SP SOP20 17 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R32A1U32CP QFN32 29 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R32A1U32VP LQFP32 29 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R64A1U20EP TSSOP20 17 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R64A1U20SP SOP20 17 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R64A1U32CP QFN32 29 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R64A1U32VP LQFP32 29 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R32A2U20EP TSSOP20 18 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R32A2U20SP SOP20 18 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R32A2U32CP QFN32 30 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R32A2U32VP LQFP32 30 32 4 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R64A2U20EP TSSOP20 18 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R64A2U20SP SOP20 18 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 2 v
OB90R64A2U32CP QFN32 30 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
OB90R64A2U32VP LQFP32 30 64 8 50 2 2 - 2 1 2 8 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 v
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/

(KB)
Max.
Speed
(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
(°C )
PWM-M
Int.
Vref
Comparator MDU CORDIC QEI
32bit 16bit RTC UART SPI I2C CH Bits CH Bits
OB90A128A1U48VP LQFP48 43 128 16 50 2 2 v 2 1 2 16 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 12 16 v 4 v v v
OB90A128A1U64VP LQFP64 58 128 16 50 2 2 v 2 1 2 16 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 12 16 v 4 v v v
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/

(KB)
IRC
(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
 (°C )
PWM-M
Int.
Vref
Comparator OPA CORDIC QEI
16bit 32bit RTC UART SPI I2C CH Bits CH Bits
OB90A32M1U48VP LQFP48 46 32 4 50 2 2 v 2 1 2 12 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 4 4 v v
OB90A64M1U48VP LQFP48 46 64 8 50 2 2 v 2 1 2 12 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 4 4 v v
OB90A32M2U32VP LQFP32 30 32 4 50 2 2 v 2 1 2 5 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 4 v v
OB90A32M3U32VP LQFP32 30 32 4 72 2 1 - 1 1 1 13 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +105 6 16 v 3 3 v -
8-bit Flash BLDC/PMSM Controller
Part No. Package I/O
Flash
(KB)
RAM
(B)
IRC
(MHz)
Timer Peripheral ADC
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temp.
 (°C )
PWM
ISP/ICP Comparator OPA
CH Bits
16bit PCA UART SPI I2C CH Bits
OB39A16M1U16SP SOP16 14 16 1280 22 2 v 1 1 1 2 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 6 14 ISP, ICP 3 -
OB39A16M1U20SP SOP20 18 16 1280 22 2 v 1 1 1 6 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 6 14 ISP, ICP 3 -
OB39A16M1U32VP LQFP32 30 16 1280 22 2 v 1 1 1 8 10 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 8 14 ISP, ICP 3 -
OB39A16M2U20EP TSSOP20 18 16 768 24 3 v 1 - 1 16 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 6 14 ISP, ICP 2 1
OB39A16M2U32VP LQFP32 30 16 768 24 3 v 1 - 1 16 12 1.8 ~ 5.5 -40 ~ +85 6 14 ISP, ICP 2 1
PPT模板下载：www.1ppt.com/moban/     行业PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/hangye/
节日PPT模板：www.1ppt.com/jieri/           PPT素材下载：www.1ppt.com/sucai/
PPT背景图片：www.1ppt.com/beijing/      PPT图表下载：www.1ppt.com/tubiao/
优秀PPT下载：www.1ppt.com/xiazai/        PPT教程： www.1ppt.com/powerpoint/